
A:GENERAL INFORMATION: 

SL NO 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

SL NO. 

1 

INFORMATION 

2 

NAME OF THE SCHOOL 

AFFILIATION NO.(F APPLICABLE) 

SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE 

PRINCIPAL NAME 

PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION 

B:DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION: 

SCHOOL EMAIL ID 

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION 

APPENDIX -IX 

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE 

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT 

EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY 

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL 
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE 

DETAILS 

CANTONMENT BOARD HIGH SCHOOL 

28562 

BI BAZAR, 263/1, THE MALL, AMBALA, HARYANA- 133001 

Mrs. RENU CHOUDHARY 

MA (HIS), MA(EDN), B.ED 

cbms1843@gmail.com 

01712634325 

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE 

https:/cbhighschoolbibazar.com/wp-cotentiuploads/2028/08/Society 
Registration-Certificate-.pdf 4e 

Principal 
C.B. High SchoN 
B.,BazA 
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5 

6 

7 
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NOTE: 

cOPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOc) ISSUED, IF 
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVTIUT 

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND 
IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE 

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE 
NATIONAL BUILDING CODE 

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE 
COMPETENT AUTHORITY 

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL 

FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION 

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES 

https://cbhighschoolbibazar.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/IDSE-Noc 

C:RESULT AND ACADEMICS: 

1.pdf 

https:lcbhighschoolbibazar.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/RTE-Act 

Act-2009-Letter.pdf 

https:/lcbhighschoolbibazar.com/wp-contentuploads/2025/08/Building 
safety.pdf 

https://cbhighschoolbibazar.comwp-content/uploads/2025/08/Fire-Safety 
Certificate-.pdf 

https:lcbhighschoolbitbazar.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/General 
Information-.pdf 

https://cbhighschoolbibazar.com/wp-contenttuploads/2025/08/Safe 
Drinking-water-Sanitation.pdf 

THE SCHoOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMANIMANAGER/SECRETARY AND 
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DcUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABAE FOR ACTION 
AS PER NORMS. Le 

Prtosipab 
CB. High Schoc+ 
BLBazar 
Ambala Cant. 



SL NO 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

5 

DOCUMENTS INEFORMATION 

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL 

ANNUALACADEMIC CALENDER 

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) 

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS 

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER 

D:STAFF (TEACHING): 

APPLICABILITY 

SL NO. INFORMATION 

PRINCIPAL 

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 

PGT 

TGT 

LINKS OF UPLOADED D0CUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOUS WEBSITE 

https://cbhighschoolbibazar.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/Fee 

Structure-.pdf 

https://cbhighschoolbibazar.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/Acadermic 

calendar-.pdf 

|https:/cbhighschoolbibazar.comwp-contentuploads/2025/08/SMC 

Certificate-.pdf 

|htps://cbhighschoolbibazar.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/PTA 

certificate--pdf 

DETAILS 

Mrs. RENU CHOUDHARY 

19 

00 

10 

Pncipat 
C.B. High Schoot 
B.l.Bazar 
Ambala Cantt. 
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2 

SL 

RESULT CLASS: X 

1 

NO. 

PRT 

SL 

NO. 

1 

TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 

DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 

RESULT CLASS: XI 

DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 

YEAR 

E:SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE: 

YEAR 

SL NO. INFORMATION 

NO. OF 

REGISTERED 

STUDENTS 

NO. OF 

REGISTERED 

STUDENTS 

NO. OF STUDENTS 
PASSED 

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 

09 

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 

1:5:1 

NO, OF STUDENTS PASS PERCENTAGE 
PASSED 

Vacant 

Vacant 

PASS PERCENTAGE 

DETA0LS 

9024 

12 & 48 

REMARKS 

REMARKS 

Ptncipat 
C.B. High Schoot 
BJ.Bazar. 
Ambala Cantt. 
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7 

6 

4 

5 

3 

5 

6 

4 

10 

7 

SL NO. 

1 

2 

3 

F:TEACHER DETAILS: 

NO, AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN 
SQ MTR) 

INTERNET FACILITY 

NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL 
COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL 

TEACHER NAME 

Ms. Renu Choudhary 

Ms. Payal Sharma 

Ms. Hameet Kaur 

Ms. Sharu 

Ms. Jyoti Anand 

Ms. Himanshi 

Ms. Pushpa Rani 

Mr. Nitin Rai Verma 

Mr. Kamal Deep 

Mr. Mandeep 

DESIGNATION 

Principal 

Head Mistress 

TGT 

TGT 

TGT 

TGT 

TGT 

TGT 

TGT 

TGT 

02 & 65 

YES 

06 

06 

https://studio.youtube.com/video/Wa_ wXfypHYO/edit 

QUALIFICATION 

P.hd.(persuing) M.A. Edu. M.A.History,B.Ed. 

M.A.Hindi, B.ed. 

B.A. B.Ed 

M.A. English, B.ED 

B.A. B.Ed 

B.Sc, Bed. 

M.A.Hindi, Yoga, B.ed. 

M.A. Fine Arts,B.Ed 

M.A. B.Ed 

M.A. B.Ed 
Pcipa 

CB, Nigh Schoct 
BLBezar 
Ambala Cant. 
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12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

Ms. Balwinder Kaur 

Ms. Shivani Vats 

Ms. Sonia Rani 

Ms. Seema Sharma 

Ms. Shilpa 

Ms. Poonam Gupta 

Ms. Mukta 

Ms. Praveen kumari 

Ms. Pooja 

Ms. Mamta 

TGT 

TGT 

PRT 

PRT 

PRT 

PRT 

PRT 

PRT 

PRT 

PRT 

B.A. D.PED.M.PED 

M.tech comp. science 

MA. B.Ed 

B.A, B.Ed, NTT 

B.A. NTT 

M.sc. B.Ed 

B.A. B.Ed 

M.A. B.Ed 

B.A. B.Ed,JBT 

B.A JBT 

Prncipa 
CB High Schoct 

BJ.B8zar 
Ambala Cantt. 
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