## APPENDIX -IX

## MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A · GENERAL	INFORMATION .

2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://cbhighschoolbibazar.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/Society-Registration-Certificatepdf		
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY			
SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE		
: DOCL	JMENTS AND INFORMATION:			
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	01712634325		
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	cbms1843@gmail.com		
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA (HIS) , MA(EDN), B.ED		
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Mrs. RENU CHOUDHARY		
1	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	B I BAZAR, 263/1, THE MALL, AMBALA, HARYANA - 133001		
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	28562		
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)			
	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	CANTONMENT BOARD HIGH SCHOOL		
SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS		

	APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://cbhighschoolbibazar.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/DSE-Noc-1.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://cbhighschoolbibazar.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/RTE-Act-Act-2009-Letter.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://cbhighschoolbibazar.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/Building-safety.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://cbhighschoolbibazar.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/Fire-Safety-Certificatepdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://cbhighschoolbibazar.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/General-Informationpdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://cbhighschoolbibazar.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/Safe- Drinking-water-Sanitation.pdf
PRINC AS PE	ECHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LICEPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMER NORMS.	

https://cbhighschoolbibazar.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/DSE-Noc-

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF

3

	PGT TGT	00 Principal C.B. High School 10 B.I.Bazar- Ambala Cantta
	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	19 Lew
	PRINCIPAL	Mrs. RENU CHOUDHARY
SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
: STAFF	(TEACHING):	
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://cbhighschoolbibazar.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/PTA-certificatepdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://cbhighschoolbibazar.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/SMC-Certificatepdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://cbhighschoolbibazar.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/Academic calendarpdf
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://cbhighschoolbibazar.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/Fee-Structurepdf
SLIVO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING SQ MTR)	NG COMPUTER LABS (IN	02 & 65	
4	INTERNET FACILITY		YES	
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS		06	
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS		06	
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL		https://studio.youtube.com/video/Wa_wXfypHYQ/edit	
F:TEAC	HER DETAILS:			
SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION		QUALIFICATION
1	Ms. Renu Choudhary	Principal		P.hd.(persuing) M.A. Edu. M.A.History,B.Ed.
2	Ms. Payal Sharma	Head Mistress		M.A.Hindi, B.ed.
3	Ms. Harmeet Kaur	TGT		B.A. B.Ed
4	Ms. Sharu	TGT		M.A. English, B.ED
5	Ms. Jyoti Anand	TGT		B.A. B.Ed
6	Ms. Himanshi	TGT		B.Sc, Bed.
7	Ms. Pushpa Rani	TGT		M.A.Hindi, Yoga, B.ed.
8	Mr. Nitin Rai Verma	TGT		M.A. Fine Arts,B.Ed
9	Mr. Kamal Deep	TGT		M.A. B.Ed
	Mr. Mandeep	TGT		M.A. B.Ed C.B. High School

. 11	Ms. Balwinder Kaur	TGT	B.A. D.PED,M.PED	
12	Ms. Shivani Vats	TGT	M.tech comp. science	
13	Ms. Sonia Rani	PRT	M.A. B.Ed	
14	Ms. Seema Sharma	PRT	B.A. B.Ed, NTT	
15	Ms. Shilpa	PRT	B.A. NTT	
16	Ms. Poonam Gupta	PRT	M.sc. B.Ed	
17	Ms. Mukta	PRT	B.A. B.Ed	
18	Ms. Praveen kumari	PRT	M.A. B.Ed	
19	Ms. Pooja	PRT	B.A. B.Ed,JBT	
20	Ms. Mamta	PRT	B.A JBT	

Principal
C.B. High School
B.I.Bazar
Ambala Cantt.